T       G       B       P       C       1        5       0      0       5       W
Specifications are subject to change without notice
/
Features
1
Part Number Code
Dimensions In Inches and (milimeters)
03
TGBPC15/25/35/50W SERIES
 GLASS PASSIVATED
BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
        REVERSE VOLTAGE  -   50 to 1000Volts
        RWARD CURRENT      -    15/25/35/50Amperes
●Surge overload -300~450 amperes peak
●Low  forward voltage drop
●Mounting position :Any
●Electrically isolated base-2000 Vlots
●Materials used carries U/L recognition
METAL HEAT SINK
.295(7.5)
.335(8.5)
   Hole for
No.8 screw
193"(4.9)diam
1.200
(30.5)MIN
.042(1.07)
.038(0.97)
1.133(28.8)
1.114(28.3)
.732(18.6)
.693(17.6)
.732(18.6)
.693(17.6)
.429(10.9)
.469(11.9)
1.133(28.8)
1.114(28.3)
GBPCW
50V
1 2  3  4  5  6
            TSK
Product Type Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage(V)
005
01 100V
02 200V
TGBPC series
7
15A
15
Rectified Current
8 9 10
25
35
25A
35A
11
Internal code ruleZZZ
70 140 280     420  560   700
100 200 400     600  800   1000
5001 5002 5004    5006  5008    5010
3501 3502 3504    3506  3508    3510
2501 2502 2504    2506  2508    2510
1501 1502 1504   1506   1508   1510
TGBPC-W TGBPC-W TGBPC-W TGBPC-W TGBPC-W TGBPC-WTGBPC-W
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
/
 MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
03
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%